



\$~8

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 11/2025**  
**MKU LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED**  
**REPRESENTATIVE MR. VAIBHAV GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aishvary Vikram, and  
Mr. Lucky Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

**ASHISH KANSAL & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given by  
Counsel for R-2

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
**04.08.2025**

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that a complete paper book has been supplied to resp. no. 1 on 1.8.2025. There is no appearance today on behalf of resp. no. 1. It needs a highlight that resp. no. 1 has been served at 2 of its addresses, on 7.7.25 and on 22.7.2025, through the ordinary mode.
2. Ld. counsel for resp. no. 2 submits that no reply is to be filed at this stage.
3. Since there is no appearance on behalf of resp. no. 1, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2025 which is the date already fixed, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 4, 2025**