



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT  
NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 11/2025

**MKU LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED  
REPRESENTATIVE MR. VAIBHAV GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Mr.  
Lucky Sharma and Ms.  
Navya Bhagat, Advs.

versus

**ASHISH KANSAL & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

**ORDER**

%

**24.03.2026**

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave (F/N).
2. Re-notify matter on 08.04.2026 for purpose fixed.

**Reader attached with  
MS. SWATI KATIYAR,  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 24, 2026/bk**